

	BUREAU POW	E CUSTODIAN			No. 12952 12952
To be completed by per	sons of the Japanese ra	ce having no property in	any prote		
NAME: TAGUCHI MO	to (Mrs. Maki	jiro)		an a sir - (s.)	
HOME ADDRESS: 700 Bast	Cordova St., V	a couver REA	JISTRAT	TION 1	No. 05783
SEX: Penale A	GE: 46	MARRII	D?	X	0.0
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	House	wife			
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	WHERE A REPORT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DES	ADDRESS :_	sam		above
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN :	Ink Migao (B	ADDRESS:		•	
	Takemi (M)	14 ADDRESS:		•	1
	Fumiko (F(11 ADDRESS:	•		•
I certify that the above information protected area in British Columbid.	is true and complete ar		property o	f any k	ind whatsoever in an
Dated this 22nd day	of				
withers. D.m. Chose.		(Signature)	mot	0.9	Taqueh

12952 INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date _ UM 29/43 Our File No. 12952 TAGIICHI (Surname in Block Letters) Mrs. Maki Full Name ABO July 1, 1895 Registration No. 05783 Male - Female (check) Former Address 700 E. Condova St. City Date Evacuated _ Cul. 16/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Tashine B.C. Present Address neus Hostel Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Making # 05782 nee Name of Father FUJII Kyulare Name of Mother (Deid) Numes of Children under 16 " hurband's shee <u>C. Gurand</u> Registered with Oustodian Requested by (Yes or No) Additional Information

February 6, 1947.

Mrs. Manijiro Taguchi, Registration No. 05783. 51 Henry Street, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Madaat

1.962

Enclosed is Custodian cheque in the sum of \$4.30, being total funds to the credit of your late husband, Makijiro Taguchi, in this office. This sum represents money owing to Mr. Taguchi by Kikuichi Nakahama which the Custodian was successful in collecting.

no other assets belonging to your husband once under the control of the Custodian and his file in this office is now being closed.

Yours truly,

cheque.

A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian.



File No. 12952

Sept. 5, 1946.

RE: Noto (Mrs. Makujiro) TAGUCHI Reg. No. 05783

This file reveals the above owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

When Mrs. TAGUCHI registered with the Custodian she signed a yellow "No property"card, stating that she owned no property of any kind whatsoever in any protected area of B.C. Her late husband did not declare any chattels. However a few chattels were found under the name of the above at the Hompa Buddhist Temple, 604 E. Cordova St., and these were sold at auction for the sum of \$2.27, and this sum credited to her account with this office.

One home made table and cupboard had no saleable value and were discarded.

A shrine identified as belonging to the above was also found in the Homps Buddhist Temple and this still remains there awaiting disposition.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

LIFE INSURANCE:

GBS : LBM

The Sum Life Assurance Co. of Ganada sent us a cheque in favour of the above in the sum of \$837.65, being payment of a death claim under policy No. 2202898, and this cheque was forwarded to the above on March 28/44.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Sept. 5/46

yrai G.B.Spain



12952

March 26, 1944.

Mrs. Makijiro TABUCHI, Registration No. 05785, TASHME, B. C.

Dear Sir:

SMG: JS

Re: Sun Life Pol. No. 2202898-Makijiro TAGUCUI-(Dec'd)

The have received from the Sun Life Ansurance Company and enclose herewith their cheque for \$837.65 payable to your order. This amount is in full settlement of Death Claim under the above num-. bered policy.

Yours truly,

S. E. Gibson, Insurance Department

· SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CAN

VANCOUVER BRANCH A.L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER R.A. PAIRBAIRN, ABSISTANT MANAGER B.S. MAY, BRANCH BECRETARY VANCOUVER, B.C.

March 20, 1944.

EVACUATION SECTION

IN AUL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES

12962

PLEASE AREER TO THEIR NUMBERS

Mr. S. M. Gibson, Office of the Custodien, 5th Floor, Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Re: Policy No. 2,202,898 - Taguchi, Makijiro

The claim under the above policy has now been approved and we enclose herewith settlement cheque in the amount of \$637.65 payable to the order of Mrs. Moto Taguchi of Tashme, H. C. in full settlement of all claims.

We trust you will see that the cheque is delivered to Mrs. Taguchi in due course.

Yours faithfully.

BRANCH SECRETARY.

Saquelie died fan 9th / 44 at Jack

To claims on either file

12952 × 129621

th

Formation boy To dotte lim CEE/ILQ Enc. 1. cheque.